FORM PTO-1595 (Bev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0527 (exp. 6/30/2005)

10-13-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD

103098842

TATEN	Attorney Docket 79357
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jiangmen Yingbao Baby Products, Co.	Name: La-La Imports LP
Xingming Li	Internal Address:
10-11.03	
10-11.05 Execution Date(s) April 7, 2005	Street Address: 6500 Montana Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	City: El Paso
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Texas
	Country: USA
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Zip: 79925
□ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licence	
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/944,474	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Jon A. Birmingham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	<u>□</u> Enclosed
120 South LaSalle Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3406	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u>
Phone Number: (312) 577-7000	Authorized User Name <u>Jon A. Birmingham</u>
Fax Number: (312) 577-7007	100
Email Address: jbirmi@fitcheven.com	1135
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	April 26, 2005 Date Total number of pages including coverancet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jiangmen Yingbao Baby Products Co., Ltd. and Xiangming Li, residing at Jiangmen, Guangdong, China for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to La-La Imports LP, a limited partnership of Texas, with its principal place of business at 6500 Montana Ave., El Paso, Texas, all of our rights, title and interest in the United States, Canada, and Mexico in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in application no. 10/944,474 for United States Patent, entitled SHELVING RACK CONNECTOR, and Chinese Patent Application No. 03238223.5 and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the rights to claim priority therefrom, for all such subject matter in the United States, Canada and Mexico. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all of said patents and rights, and request issuance of all of said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

Date: Apr. \,\), 2005

Jiangmen Wingbao
BABY PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

(NO 8

Dated: A () , 2005

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

Xiangming Li

PATENT REEL: 017066 FRAME: 0656